TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM528368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED		03/31/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAB PRESS LIMITED	
Street Address:	eet Address: 312 Adelaide Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2066409	LEXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgv@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan S. Jennings Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan S. Jennings, Illinois Bar	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan S. Jennings/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006673 FRAME: 0276

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hab Press Limited - Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Hab Press Limited - Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Hab Press Limited - Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Hab Press Limited - Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006673 FRAME: 0277

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT dated as of March 31, 2019

BETWEEN:

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Of the Province of Ontario

(the "Assignor")

AND:

HAB PRESS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the of the Province of Ontario, with offices at 312 Adelaide Street, Suite 800, Toronto, Ontario M5V 1R2

(the "Assignee")

In consideration of more than \$10 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the Assignee, further to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 31, 2019 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (including all permutations and/or other derivations thereof) (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to any and all:

- (a) goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks;
- (b) copyrights and other intellectual property rights in and to the Marks;
- (c) benefit of any and all past use of the Marks;
- (d) causes of action and rights to remedies enjoyed by the Assignor as owner of the Marks (including those arising from past infringement, depreciation, dilution, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith); and
- (e) rights to bring, defend or continue any court, opposition, expungement, cancellation or similar proceeding relating to the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which, when taken together will constitute this Confirmatory Assignment. Further, either party may deliver this Confirmatory Assignment to the other by electronic transmission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment effective as of the date set out above.

THO	MSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED	HAB P	RESS LIMITED	
	—DocuSigned by:			
	terra Rebick			
Ву:	92788B71923A4F0	By:		
	Name: Terra Rebick		Name:	
	Title: Vice President		Title:	

MT DOCS 19014481

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT dated as of March 31, 2019

BETWEEN:

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the of the Province of Ontario

(the "Assignor")

AND:

HAB PRESS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the of the Province of Ontario, with offices at 312 Adelaide Street, Suite 800, Toronto, Ontario M5V 1R2

(the "Assignee")

In consideration of more than \$10 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the Assignee, further to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 31, 2019 between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (including all permutations and/or other derivations thereof) (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to any and all:

- (a) goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks;
- (b) copyrights and other intellectual property rights in and to the Marks;
- (c) benefit of any and all past use of the Marks;
- (d) causes of action and rights to remedies enjoyed by the Assignor as owner of the Marks (including those arising from past infringement, depreciation, dilution, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith); and
- (e) rights to bring, defend or continue any court, opposition, expungement, cancellation or similar proceeding relating to the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which, when taken together will constitute this Confirmatory Assignment. Further, either party may deliver this Confirmatory Assignment to the other by electronic transmission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment effective as of the date set out above.

ТНОМ	ISON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED	HAB P	RESS LIMITED	
Ву:		By:	/ //	
	Name:	Ţ.	Name: 71m Duck	•
	Title:		Title: PRESIDENT	

MT DOCS 19014481v1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

CANADA

	Trademark	Application Number & Application Date	Registration No. & Registration Date	Owner
1.	CANADIAN LAWYER	App 1606465	Reg TMA952686	Thomson Reuters
		App 12-DEC-2012	Reg 19-OCT-2016	Canada Limited
2.	CANADIAN LAWYER	App 1015110	Reg TMA608423	Thomson Reuters
		App 06-MAY-1999	Reg 23-APR-2004	Canada Limited
3.	LEXPERT ZENITH	App 1496747	Reg TMA803650	Thomson Reuters
	AWARDS	App 21-SEP-2010	Reg 04-AUG-2011	Canada Limited
4.	LEXPERT	App 1529901	Reg TMA838033	Thomson Reuters
		App 31-MAY-2011	Reg 10-DEC-2012	Canada Limited
5.	LEXPERT	App 1033574	Reg TMA554041	Thomson Reuters
		App 22-OCT-1999	Reg 20-NOV-2001	Canada Limited
6.	LEXPERT	App 782360	Reg TMA458131	Thomson Reuters
		App 10-MAY-1995	Reg 24-MAY-1996	Canada Limited
7.	CANADIAN HR REPORTER	App 1451183	Reg TMA789941	Thomson Reuters
	TV	App 10-SEP-2009	Reg 07-FEB-2011	Canada Limited
8.	CANADIAN HR REPORTER	App 1377623	Reg TMA741932	Thomson Reuters
		App 31-DEC-2007	Reg 12-JUN-2009	Canada Limited
9.	HR REPORTER & DESIGN	App 587553	Reg TMA349391	Thomson Reuters
	[][REPORTER	App 08-JUL-1987	Reg 23-DEC-1988	Canada Limited
10.	CANADIAN	App 1167992	Reg TMA611380	Thomson Reuters
	OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY	App 17-FEB-2003	Reg 28-MAY-2004	Canada Limited
	& Design			
	OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY			
11.	LAW TIMES	App 642793	Reg TMA384238	Thomson Reuters
		App 17-OCT-1989	Reg 10-MAY-1991	Canada Limited
12.	CANADIAN	App 1377621	Reg TMA741929	Thomson Reuters
	EMPLOYMENT LAW TODAY	App 31-DEC-2007	Reg 12-JUNE-2009	Canada Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 006673 FRAME: 0280

	Trademark	Application Number & Application Date	Registration No. & Registration Date	Owner
13.	CANADIAN HR	Арр 628642	Reg TMA 385841	Thomson Reuters
	DIRECTORY	Арр 5-DEC-1988	Reg 21-JUNE-1991	Canada Limited

UNITED STATES

Trademark	Application Number & Application Date	Registration No. & Registration Date	Owner
l, LEXPERT	App 75/015,868	Reg 2,066,409	Thomson Reuters
	App 7-NOV-1995	Reg 3-JUNE-1997	Canada Limited

UNITED KINGDOM

	Trademark	Application Number & Application Date	Registration No. & Registration Date	Owner
J.	LEXPERT	App 2043387 App 2-NOV-1995	Reg 2043387 Reg 15-SEP-2000	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 006673 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 06/19/2019